Director of Finance, shall transfer moneys in the nature of a loan from the State 
Water Quality Control Fund to the account created pursuant to Section 13440, 
which shall be repayable from the account to such fund; provided, that the 
moneys transferred from the fund to the account shall not exceed the sum of 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) at any one time. 
(Added by Stats. 1970, Ch. 918.) 

§ 13442. [Grants to public agencies and tribal governments] 
[For a similar section that will become operative on July 1, 2018, see below] 

(a) Upon application by an eligible entity, as described in subdivision (b),